RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	idemarks: U.S. DEPARTMENT FORM PTO 1595
Trease record the attached original documents or co	of Continuence (Patent and
" Name and address of conveying parties.	
Institute of Paper Science and	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Technology, Inc.	Name: Georgia Tech Research Company
500 10th Street, N.W.	
Atlanta, GA 30332	400 10th Street, N.W.
	Atlanta, GA 30332
Additional Names of conveying parties	Additional at the control of the con
attached?	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached?
□Yes ⊠ No	□Yes ⊠ No
 Nature of conveyance: 	-
)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	
Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: November 1,2004	
4. Application number(s) or natural (s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being 61 1.	
is:	a new application, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A: 1 atont Application (vo.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
n/o	• ,
n/a	5,792,321
	5,876,564
Additional numbers	attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom	
Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
should be mailed:	involved (number)5
Nomes V. I. V. Cl. 1	
Name: Veda V. Christmas, Esq.	
Institute of Paper Science and Technology,	
Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
500 10 th Street, NW	8,
Atlanta, GA 30332	☐ Enclosed
	Charge to deposit account 50-2031
	Other:
	Please charge any additional fees or credit
	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-2031
	2 5 5 5 7 tecount 140, <u>50-2031</u>
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of market at the same	}
convisa true company after the fo	regoing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	The same of the sa
Veda V. Chuinters	
Veda V. Christmas	ald 104 11004
Name of Person Signing Signatur	
Registration No.: 41,675	Total number of pages (including Cover Sheet) 2
	3 (Sold Sheet) 2

PATENT

REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0995

Attachment to Form PTO 1595

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

6,153,057 6,368,460 6,406,595

> PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Institute of Paper Science and Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, with a place of business at 500 Tenth Street NW, Atlanta, Georgia, 30332 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. patents identified in Exhibit A.

Georgia Tech Research Corporation, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with a place of business at 505 Tenth Street NW, Atlanta, Georgia, 30332 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the patents.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all its right, title, and interest in and to the patents identified in Exhibit A, and to any and all patents and patent applications relating to those patents in the United States and any foreign country. Assignor further agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all its rights to sue for past infringement of the patents identified in Exhibit A, together with the right to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

This assignment is made effective on the date noted below by the undersigned.

County of Dekalb

State of Georgia

State of Georgia

State of Georgia

By:

Title:
President

Date:

Institute of Paper Science and
Technology, Inc
500 Tenth Street NW
Atlanta, GA 30332

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of November, 2004

JACQUELINE L. JORDAN
Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia
My Commission Expires Martip A215 N T

REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0997

EXHIBIT A

Patent Number	Issue Date
5,792,321	
5,876,564	11 August 1998
6,153,057	2 March 1999
6,368,460	28 November 2000
6,406,595	9 April 2002 18 June 2002
	10 Julie 2002

PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 11/15/2004